

## Annual Awards GALA Preservation Celebration

### Friday, May 17, 2024 | Padua Hills Theatre

5:30pm Cocktail Hour on Terrace | 6:30 - 8:30pm Dinner / Program / Awards / Auction

Claremont Heritage is thrilled to unveil its 2024 theme, "Preserve, Restore, Renew" and announce the highly anticipated 2024 Annual Awards Gala, "Preservation Celebration!" This extraordinary evening promises an elegant three-course meal, the presentation of our prestigious awards, captivating online and live auctions, and a delightful journey through Claremont's rich history via our ever-popular trivia game!

This special night is being held at the historic Padua Hills Theatre on Friday, May 17th. Claremont Heritage will bestow the esteemed Bess Garner Preservation Award upon Hartman Baldwin and present the Cultural Heritage Award to Brian Worley, founder of Art & Restoration Inc.

#### **AWARDS:**

The Padua Hills Theatre, surrounded by its picturesque ambiance, provides the perfect setting to celebrate Claremont's heritage. In 2024, Claremont Heritage is delighted to honor the following distinguished awardees:

- Hartman Baldwin, a design/build architecture firm based in Claremont, is set to receive the Bess Garner Preservation Award for their outstanding contribution to the preservation of the built environment in and around Claremont.
- Brian Worley of Art & Restoration Inc. will receive the Cultural Heritage Award for exceptional dedication to preserving and restoring public art, including several iconic Millard Sheets murals.

#### SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES: Please respond by April 26th

Become a vital part of Claremont Heritage's mission by joining as a sponsor. Connect with an audience that values Claremont's unique character and sense of place. Further details are attached.

#### **AUCTION ITEM DONATIONS: Kindly reply by April 12th**

Contribute to the success of the gala by donating auction items, including gift certificates and experiences. For contributions, please contact Claremont Heritage at info@claremontheritage.org or call 909-621-0848.

Claremont Heritage expresses gratitude for your support and eagerly anticipates your presence at the 2024 Annual Awards Gala, "Preservation Celebration."

David Shearer

Jennifer Sta

Executive Director

Chair

### **CLAREMONT HERITAGE**

909.621.0848

Located in the historic Garner House at Memorial Park, 840 N. Indian Hill Blvd, Claremont CA ClaremontHeritage.org • info@ClaremontHeritage.org

Mailing Address: PO Box 742, Claremont CA 91711



# Annual Awards GALA Preservation Celebration

Friday, May 17, 2024 | Padua Hills Theatre
5:30pm Cocktail Hour on Terrace | 6:30 – 8:30pm Dinner / Program / Awards / Auction

## **Sponsorship Benefits**

PLEASE SUBMIT RESPONSE BY:  APRIL 26th  Thank You  SPONSOR LEVELS:	Name/Logo on Auction Website	Name on Press Releases	Name/Logo on Member Newsletter	Name on Invitation	Name/Logo on Slideshow During Dinner	Name/Logo on Promotional Emails	Name/Logo on Heritage Website	Recognition in Social Media Posts	Recognition in Printed Program	Complimentary Tickets
PRESENTING LEVEL \$10,000	•	•	•	•		•	•	•		20
<b>PLATINUM</b> LEVEL \$5,000			•		•	•		•	•	10
GOLD LEVEL \$2,500									•	4
SILVER LEVEL \$1,000								•	•	2
COPPER LEVEL \$500										1
BRONZE LEVEL \$250							•	•	•	

### **CLAREMONT HERITAGE**

909.621.0848 / ClaremontHeritage.org • info@ClaremontHeritage.org



# Annual Awards GALA Preservation Celebration

Friday, May 17, 2024 | Padua Hills Theatre
5:30pm Cocktail Hour on Terrace | 6:30 – 8:30pm Dinner / Program / Awards / Auction

## **Sponsorships**

Additional details about each Sponsorship Level are on the accompanying page.

PRES \$10,0	ENTIN 000	G $\square$	PLATINUM \$5,000	GOLD \$2,500	SILVER \$1,000	COPPER \$500	BRONZE \$250					
			Paymen	t requested by	APRIL 26, 202	4						
INDIVIDU	AL(S)/	BUSINE	SS NAME									
EMAIL _				PHO	ONE							
ADDRESS		CITY / ZIP										
WEBSITE	-											
	<b>GE</b> for \$											
		CHARGE MY CREDIT CARD for \$ as follows:										
		Credit	card number				<u>—</u>					
		Expira	tion date		Security C	ode						
		PLEASE INVOICE ME										
		BUSINESSES: I have emailed my high resolution (300dpi) LOGO pdf, jpg or pr										
		info@	<b>©ClaremontH</b>	leritage.org								

**CLAREMONT HERITAGE 909.621.0848** 

Mailing Address: PO Box 742, Claremont CA 91711

Located in the historic Garner House at Memorial Park, 840 N. Indian Hill Blvd, Claremont CA ClaremontHeritage.org • info@ClaremontHeritage.org